The following table demonstrate the sensitivity to a reasonable possible
change in foreign exchange rates, with all other variables held constant, of
the Bank’s income statement based on the balance sheet position as of 31
December:

			   5% decrease		  5% increase

	 Currency	 2008	 2007	 2008	 2007

	 Kuwaiti Dinar	 1,305,142	 3,234,107	 (1,180,843)	 (2,926,097)

e)	 Equity price risk

	 Equity price risk is the risk that Bank’s quoted equity investments will
depreciate in value due to movements in the quoted equity prices. The
Bank has a few listed equity exposures in the trading book as well as the
available-for-sale portfolio.  The price movement of these exposures are
monitored by the Bank on a daily basis and reported to the management.

Sensitivity Analysis:

	 The following table demonstrate the sensitivity to a reasonable possible
change in equity prices, with all other variables held constant, of the Bank’s
income statement or equity based on the balance sheet position as of 31
December:

Notes to the Financial Statements
for the year ended 31 December 2008
US$8080
21	 RISK MANAGEMENT  (Continued)

8181
Investors B

ank
A

n
n

u
a

l

R
e

p
o

r
t

2

0
0

8

			   5% decrease		  5% increase

	 Particulars	 2008	 2007	 2008	 2007

	 Available-for-sale 	 (961,976)	 (988,123)	 961,976	 988,123
	 investments

	 Trading investments	 (286,937)	 (1,486,354)	 286,937	 1,486,354

f)	 Operational Risk

	 Operational risk is defined as the risk of loss arising from inadequate or
failed internal processes, people and systems or from external events which
includes but is not limited to legal risk and Sharia’a compliance risk. This
definition excludes strategic and reputational risk.

	 The Bank is in the process of implementing an operational risk framework of
the Basic Indicator Approach (BIA), as per CBB guidelines. This framework
includes measuring, monitoring and managing operational risk across the
Bank. This framework uses tools like Risk and Control Self Assessment,